

Money Execution : 44 of 2016 (R- 116 of 2016)

Present: Sri Subhankar Sen

District Judge, Nadia

Order No.24

Date: 14-06-2024

Today is fixed for fresh steps upon Jdr no. 2 and appearance of Jdr no. 1.

In view of the resolution dt. 10.06.2024 taken by the Local Krishnagar Bar Association , Ld Advocates of the Krishnagar Bar Association & FOBAK as well have refrained from attending the courts on and from 11.06.204 to 15.06.2024 for excessive heat and humidity with a request not to pass any adverse order.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 06-12-2024 for fresh steps upon Jdr no. 2 and appearance of Jdr no. 1.

(Dictated )

District Judge, Nadia